The General Manager BSNL, Manipur.



Subject: Report for taking some vehicles by Arambai Tengol Tea_{lh.}

Sir,

Most respectfully and humble submission, I, the undersigned h_{ave} the honour to report that on 01/01/2024 at about 12:30 pm,/l three vehicles viz 1) Tata Ace Mint, 2) Honda Activa and 3) Honda Dio which are lying in the premises of BSNL Staff Quarter, Wangkhei had been taken away overpower by some unknown members of Arambai Tengol. Further they had also taken our mobile phones as we had no weapons at the time.

It is, therefore, requested to kindly take up necessary legal action against the unknown culprits according to law.

Dated/Imphal The 2nd January 2024.

the of mes stopped as party per of mes of mes stopped as party per site of mes stopped as party per

Yours obediently

ned Hary-Italiem.

(SI N. Heramani Singh) BSNL Staff Quarter Police Picket, Wangkhei # 7005745053.

hed ordz

FIRST INFORMATION REPORT FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION

Sub-Division:- <u>Porompat</u> FIR. No. 04(01)2024 PRT-PS. u/s. 379A/34 IPC.

motal East, Manipus

District: - Imphal East

Date & hour of occurrence: On 01/01/2024 at about 12:30 pm

Date and hour when reported.	Place of occurrence & distance & direction from Police Station	Date of dispatch from police Station.
02/01/2024 at 09:50 pm	At the premises of BSNL Staff	02/01/2024
	Quarter, Wangkhei I/E district.	
	About 4kms. S/W.	
		projet litera

N.B - A first information must be authenticated by the signature, mark or thump impression of informant and attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name and residence of informant /Complainant	Name & residence of accused	Brief description of offense with section & of property carried off, if any.	Steps taken regarding Result of investigation, the case explanation of delay in recording information.
SI N. Heramani Singh, BSNL Staff Quarter, Police Picket, Wangkhei,	Some unknown members of Arambai Tengol.	Theft with common intention	ASI W. Romen Singh of PRT-PS will please investigate the case.
# 7005745053			
OE is attached		Punishable:	191 191 (191 191 191 191 191 191 191 191
and the same of th		i unishabic.	in the convergenting Renult
OC/Porompat PS. 02/01/2024		U/s. 379A/34 IPC	The particular of the state of the particular of the state of the stat
orompat Police Station			

Signed: N. Jadumani Singh Designation: Inspector of Police OC-Porompat PS.

02/01/2024.

- orompat Police Station